HEET | U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100944419	ached original documents or o	copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and A	ddress of receiving party(ies):	0	
John M. Walker	Name: Beckett	Corporation	La 0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta () Yes (\checkmark) No	ached? Internal Address	3:	/2239 /2239 /04/9	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	5931 W. Can pus Circle Drive	jc 61	
 (√) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change (() Other 	City: Irving	State: TX ZIP: 75063-26	306	
Execution Date: 12/30/98	Additional name	e(s) & address(e:) attached? () Ye	es (√) No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with 		ion date of the ερρlication is: De	cember 30 - 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
0922398	additional numbers attached?	1/04/99 Yes (V) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total Number	er of applications and patents invo	olved: <u>1</u>	
Name: William R. Gustavson				
nternal Address: Sidley & Austin	7 Total fee (3	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
, a comment	(√) End	(√) Enclosed		
Street Address: 717 N. Harwood, Suite 3400		() Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75201	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by o	deposit account)	
	DO NCT USE THIS SPACE			
9). Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	ne foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy	y is a true copy	
William R. Gustavson	2n/SXI		y 4 , 1 9 99	
Name of Person Signing	Signatu <i>l</i> é	Date		
		Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
,	Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with a	required cover sheet information	"Express Mail mail of label to number <u>ELOS (16546)S</u>		
999 DNGUYEN 00000203 09223980 As	ssistant Commissioner of Pate	Date of Depos : <u>January 4,</u> ents I hereby set lify that this	1 (99 paper or the st	
10 00 00 Bo	ox Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	being deposit . wi'l the Unit	ted State (Festar) frice to	
Public burden reporting for this sample recorded, including time for reviewing sample cover sheet. Send comments	le cover sheet is estimated to a g the document and gathering th	date indicate: above and is a vera ្ពីទី ឯបីភូមិ (30 ក្រពុំពីបីខេត្ត កុំទុំ doc d ne data needed, and completing al	audressed is to ålmehtito be nd reviewing the	
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0	, Washington, D.C. 20231, and	to the Office of Management and		
		Signature of particle satisfies of particle satisfies of signature of	t re	

PATENT REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BECKETT CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a business address of 5931 W. Campus Circle Drive, Irving, Texas 75063-2606, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket# 10351/02601

PATENT REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0498 expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this 30th cay of <u>lean to a</u>
19 <u>.</u>	INVENTOR, John M. Walker
STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

FELICITY AUGUSTUS
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
JULY 19 2001

RECORDED: 01/04/1999

Sciente Cucquetus
Notary Public, State of Texas

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket# 10351/02601

PATENT REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0499